
Decision No. 4.6647 
1,/i"/l' Ii·",· t'(~ . ,. I 

, ' ,,,,,1' . " " ... , 
")1 .. l) '. 'l LJ/nl/>·,'.I l~. '! ,- t ... :·' g ... 1'" "''',, 

", I' 1/ '" '. 
,.' I, 1/. " '·1 ' 

* t:i oJ ~'':';;;aJ 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMHISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORrJIA 

!~ the Matter of the Application of ) 
SAN JOAQUIN TELEPHONE COMP.~Y, a : 
California Corporation, for the ) 
authority to Mortgage its properties • 
as security for a loan in the amount ) 
of $150,000.00. : 
~---~~-----------~--) 

Application 
No. 33023 

San Joaquin Telephone Comp3nY has filed this application for 

an order authorizing it to execute a mortgage and to issue a prom­

izsory note in the principal amount of $150,000 for the purpose of 

paying indebtedness and of financing the cost of additions and better­

ments to its plants and properties. 

Applicant is a California corporation organized on February 

9, 19~3. Since its organization it has been engaged in operating a 

telephone system in the City of Mantcc~ and recently, pursuant to 

authority granted by DeciSion No. 46123, dated August 2$, 1951, ex­

tended its oper~t10ns through the acquisition of ~~e telephone system 

L~ the City of Ripon. Applic~t reports that the continuing growth in 

its cxCh~gc ~r0~S has m~dc nec0ss~ry the exp~sion of its f~c11iti0S 

to meet ~_cr0csing dcm~ds for telephone service. It sets forth in 

the ~pp11cat1on that during the ye~r 1950 there was a net g~in of 188 

stations in the Mantec.:l cxchcmge and 37 stations in the Ripon exchange, 

ond th<lt during the first 11 months of 1951 there was a further gain 

of 166 stations in Manteca ~d of 82 st~tions in Ripon. 

The app1icetion shows that applicant now desires to improve 

and extend its facilities further and that ~t contemplates additional 

-1 



A.33023 MMW 

cA~cnditures ~ounting to $272,400, for the following purposes: 

I RIPON EXCH~~GE DIAL OFFICE (al Central office equipment 
>b Di~s and L~stall~tion ,c Building remodeling 

II RIPON EXCBA~GE OUTSIDE PLANT 
(~) P:'ovide addi tion:.l serVice to 

rural area South t.nd i{cst of Ripon 
III M .. 4NTECA EXCdP.NGE CENTPJ\L 0 FFICE 

Cn.) Add one swi tchboaro. po.!;i tion and 
r~cilities for termin~ting 600 
addition~l lines 

IV MlJfTECA EXCRANGE OUTSIDE PLAlJT 
a Rural ~re~ West of Manteca 
b South Durham Ferry Road 

South Union Road 
South Manteca Ro~d 
Mti.n Alley ~st of office 
N.E. section M~tec~ City 

g :&st Yosemite Avo. 
h Rural area N.E. of Mantec~ 

V TELEPHONES AND INSTALLATION 

~
a~ Telephone sets 
b Station installations 
c Drop a~d block wlrcs 

VI OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
(a) Billing and accounting m~Chinc 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION AND ADDITIONS 

$,48,500 
10,000 
10,000 $ 68,500 

25,900 

15,000 

13,500 
8,700 

10,900 
9,100 

11,$00 
45,400 
1.3,200 
11,500 124,100 

18,400 
5,400 
7,600 .31,400 

7,500 

~2"'2~!J:.OO 

It o.ppeo.rs t."'Clt appllc:nt is undertCllting the sD.le of 

$120,000 of its preferred stock, the issue of which was uuthorized by 

Decisions No. 45723 and No. 46470, to meet in pert these cstim~ted 

expe:ndi tuxes, end that it hilS milde arr<l11gCr:l.€nts to borrow from 

Stockton Scvings and Loan Bank the sum of $150,000 to complete its 

finoncing. 

The sum proposed to be borrowod from Stockton Savings ~d 

Lo~ B~~~ will be represented by ~ note payable in monthly install­

ments .of $312.50" or more, with final payment, however, on January 1, 

1962, :md with interest o.t the rate 0 f 5% per ;;amum on deferred 

payments. The note Will be secured by a mortgage of chattels cover­

ing applicantts person~ property. 

-2 



A.33023 M..'1W 

In Exhi'bi t .A-3 app1icDnt reports its operating revenues for 

the first ten months of 1951 at $167,833.21 znd its net oper~t1ng 

inco~c ct $19,585.76 a~tcr making proVision for depreciation in ~~c 

~ount of $10,991.06. It reports its pro for.m~ bclance sheet giving 

effect to the issue of the no~c ane. certt.in soles of ret.l propcrtj'" 

now in progress, ~s of October 31, 1951, ~s follows: 

Assets 

Plznt :md equipment 
Less-depreci~t1on reserve 
Net pla."'lt ~d cquiptlent 
CUrrent ~ssets -

C:.sh 
Acco~~ts receivable 
N:.tcri.:U.s mld supplies 
Prepaid expenses 
Tot~ current assots 

Lip,bili ti§:s 

Capitci stock 
Notes p~y(:.'ble -

Stockton S~vings end Loan B~ 
T~lbot and S~11e Ke~da11 

Total notes ~~y~blc 
CUrrent lia~~11t1c~ -

Accounts payable 
o~stomcrst deposits 
Il.o.v.!mce b111j,.."lg 
Accrued 1 iCl'bili ties 
Other i tom.s 

Total current 11ebilitios 
Contributions 0'1' 'Ol~t 
Surplus h 

Tot~~ 

Totru. 

$358,802.3$ 
57,866.96 

22,024.06 
27,A.99.85 
30,401.63 

3,823.67 

41,536.74 
122.95 

8,40l.l0 
7,443.89 
7.729.85 

$300,935.42 

83, 7#). 21 

~84.6Sk6l 

$100,000.00 

168',,210.00 

65 1 234.53 
23,530.99 
27.709.13. 

n~4.684.63 

A review of the ~pplication and of applic~tts fin~ci~ 

reports indicates that its eer.n1ngs should be ~ple to enable it to 

m~ct ~~c reqUirements ~~der the proposed note issue. It cle~rly 

oppe~~s th~t QPplic~t will h~ve need for the proceeas from the issue 

of s~id note for the purposes indicated l ~d ~~at, cccordingly, ~ 

order Should be ectered gr~ting its request. 

-3 



A .. 33023 MMW 

The Commission having considered the above entitled ~tter, 

end being of the opinion thc.t c. public hearing thereon is not neces­

sary; tn~t the ~pplicc.t1on should be granted, as herein provided; 

that the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for through 

the issue of the note herein cuthorized is rcesonc.b1y required by 

~pplic~t for the purposes specified herein; ~d that such purposes 

~re not, in w.nole or in p~rt, reason~b1y Chargeable to operating 

expenses or to income; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as folloW's: 

1. s~ Joaquin Telephone Company, after the effective date 

hereof ~d on or before June 30, 1952, may execute a mortgage of 

chattels and issue a note in the principal Ol'Ilount of not exceeding 

$150,000 for the purposes indicated in this application. The note and 

I:lortgt.ge of Chattels shall be in, or substantially in, the same form 

as ~~ose filed in this proceeding and identified ~s EXhibit B. 

2. Applicant shall file with the CommiSSion monthly reports 

o.s req,U1rcd by General Order No. 24-A, w.ich order" insofar as 

D.pplic~ble, 1s nmde a part 0 f t-i.is order. 

3. Tho authority herein gronted 'Will become effective when 

a.pplicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 1904 of the Public 

Utilities Code, which fee is one hundred fifty ($150.00) dollars. 
-d; 

Dated at San Frcmc1sco, California, this IS- -day of 

Jon~ry., 1952. 

Comrn1 s sioners 


